INR 40,92,048 (Rupees Forty Lakh Ninety Two Thousand And fory eight Oniy), Loan 
0 - G4SGMMADOG7S32 (Creci Faciy ) on the tems and condions 2s mentoned in 
Loan Agreementcated 29th November 2022 Facity Areement ), signed and execuled 
byPochampally Janga Reddy (Borrower) andP. Madhavi (Co-Borrower) 
INR 87,09,532- (Eighty Seven Lakhs Nine thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Two 
Only), Loan no - 045GMMADDOD7533 (-Crdit ity I) on the ferms and condtons as 
mentioned n Loan Agroement cated 29th November 2022 (‘Faiity Agreement ), signed 
andexecutedby Pochampally JangaReddy (Borrower) and P. Madhavi(Co-Borrower ) 
Pursuant thereto, you Addressee(s) i your capaty 2s Borrower, Co-Borower(s) and

[...]

charged 1o the Secured Creditr, the Physical 
possession of which has been aken by the Authorsed Offcer of Sate Bank of India, the secured creditr, 
will e sold on *As is Where ", *As is What is* and “Whatever there " basis on 05.01.2026, for recovery 
of Rs.40,43,167/- (Rupees forty lakh forty three thousand one hundred sixty seven only) as on 
17.122025, together wih expenses and costs there on and further iterest from 18.12.2025, due to the 
State Bank of India ffom Borrower(s) Shri Jayanthi Satyamani Prakash Sio Shri Sathyaprabhu, 
1-6-286/1, Ramnagar Gundu, Near Janaprya Castles, Hyderabd-500044.

[...]

immovable property mortgagedicharged to the Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor) the physical possession of which has been 
taken by the Authorised Offcer of The Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", “As is what is", 
“Whatever there is" & "Without recourse” basis on 07-01-2026 for recovery of aggregate amount of Rs.11,20,72,695.39 
(Rupees Eleven Crore Twenty Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five, paise Thirty Nine only) being the 
amount due under the Cash Credit loan with No.11245500003239 as on 27.11.2019, s per terms of decree in Original 
Application No.732 of 2019, filed before Hon'ble Debts Recovery Tribunal -1, Hyderabad (interest applied upto 27.11.2019) with

[...]

Vamsi Krishna S/o Late Annam Raju Venkata Rama Koti, Riat: Flat No 2C, Rishi Sagar Apartment, Buddhavarapu Gardens, 
Kiishna Nagar, Maharanipeta, Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh - 530002. 
‘The Reserve Price below which the properties listed hereunder (aggregate) will not be sold is Rs.5,21,00,000/- (Rupees Five 
Crore Twenty One Lakhs Only) and the EMD amount s Rs.52,10,000/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Only). 

DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 
1. Al the piece and parcel of house site measuring 602 Sq.yds (503.726 Sq ms) in Sunvey No.1467 10 32, 36 to 40, Plot No 1, Phase-1, 
Kancheru Vilage and Panchayati, Vide RC.No. 2/7, Bhogapuram sub-Distrct, within limits of Vizianagaram District Bounded by: